



Schedule of Prices
2025 Manhole Rehabilitation
Bid 25-119

Route	Various
County	Kane, Kendall, DuPage, Will
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Opened at 11AM on 3/12/2025

				Engineer's Estimate		National Power Rodding Corp 2500 W Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612		Kim Construction Co. Inc 3142 Holeman PO Box 276 Steger, IL 60475		Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC 9014 S. Thomas Ave. Bridgeview, IL 60455		Hoerr Construction, Inc 1416 County Road 200 N Goodfield, IL 61742		Insituform Technnologies, USA LLC 1334 Enterprise Dr Romeoville, IL 60556	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Cement Lining of Interior Walls - Sanitary	VF	772	\$300.00	\$ 231,600.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 155,172.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 227,740.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 235,460.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 228,512.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 447,760.00
2	Full Curtain Grout - Sanitary	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 6,878.00	\$ 13,756.00
3	Full Curtain Grout - Storm	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 4,772.00	\$ 14,316.00
4	Grout Cone/Corbel - Sanitary	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 3,835.00
5	Grout Bottom 18" - Sanitary	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 26,280.00
6	Grout Wall Joints - Sanitary	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 9,456.00
7	Chimney Rehabilitation, Non-Pavement	EA	40	\$2,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 5,023.00	\$ 200,920.00
8	Remove and Replace Manhole Bench - Sanitary	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 3,238.00	\$ 16,190.00
9	Remove and Replace Manhole Bench - Storm	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 11,830.00	\$ 3,238.00	\$ 22,666.00
10	Items Ordered by Engineer	ALLOWANCE	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =							\$ 391,272.00		\$ 435,340.00		\$ 439,586.00		\$ 465,632.00		\$ 785,179.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-8.07%		2.29%		3.29%		9.41%		84.49%

NOTE: STRUCTURED SOLUTIONS LLC & CRITICAL PIPELINE REPAIR LLP BIDS HAVE BEEN DISQUALIFIED